

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 87-W50299
Description: Genesee Township Just south of McDonalds across from Genesee High School
Location: Genesee Road Storm Sewer Repair
Projects(s): 87-W50299

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$38,918.00	19.63%	0.00%
1	(_201) Diamond Excavating	\$32,531.00	0.00%	-16.41%
2	(07526) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.	\$36,198.00	11.27%	-6.98%
3	(_90) Green Tech Systems	\$37,642.00	15.71%	-3.27%
4	(06537) D.C.C. Construction, Inc.	\$51,976.00	59.77%	33.55%
5	(09515) Waldorf & Sons, Inc.	\$52,719.63	62.05%	35.46%
6	(08046) L. A. Construction, Corp.	\$55,000.00	69.06%	41.32%
7	(06706) Kennedy Excavating, Inc.	\$61,495.24	89.03%	58.01%
8	(08183) L.J. Construction, Inc.	\$67,438.00	107.30%	73.28%
9	(_292020) Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.	\$75,514.00	132.12%	94.03%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Diamond Excavating		(2) Superior Contracting Group L.L.C.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2020002	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch								
0002	2020004	2	Ea	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0003	2030011	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
	Dr Structure, Rem								
0004	2030015	183	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,830.00	\$20.00	\$3,660.00	\$24.00	\$4,392.00
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0005	2047011	88	Syd	\$12.00	\$1,056.00	\$9.00	\$792.00	\$11.00	\$968.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified								
0006	2080020	2	Ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$95.00	\$190.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								
0007	2080036	100	Ft	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.25	\$325.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0008	3077031	30	Ton	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$24.00	\$720.00
	__ Approach, Class II, Modified								
0009	4020723	149	Ft	\$80.00	\$11,920.00	\$39.00	\$5,811.00	\$75.00	\$11,175.00
	Sewer, CI II, 24 inch, Tr Det A								
0010	4020752	35	Ft	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00
	Sewer, CI II, 24 inch, Tr Det B								
0011	4030035	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$565.00	\$1,130.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type E								
0012	4030210	2	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								
0013	4030250	4.08	Ft	\$150.00	\$612.00	\$100.00	\$408.00	\$350.00	\$1,428.00
	Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot								
0014	8127051	1	LSUM	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,630.00	\$4,630.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic								
0015	8167011	260	Syd	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$13.50	\$3,510.00	\$6.50	\$1,690.00
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance								
Bid Totals:					\$38,918.00		\$32,531.00		\$36,198.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(3) Green Tech Systems		(4) D.C.C. Construction, Inc.		(5) Waldorf & Sons, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2020002	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
0002	2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
0003	2030011	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
0004	2030015	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	183	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,830.00	\$20.00	\$3,660.00	\$4.25	\$777.75
0005	2047011	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified	88	Syd	\$10.00	\$880.00	\$5.00	\$440.00	\$4.50	\$396.00
0006	2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	2	Ea	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$72.00	\$144.00
0007	2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	100	Ft	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
0008	3077031	__ Approach, Class II, Modified	30	Ton	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$44.00	\$1,320.00	\$44.00	\$1,320.00
0009	4020723	Sewer, CI II, 24 inch, Tr Det A	149	Ft	\$99.00	\$14,751.00	\$146.00	\$21,754.00	\$112.00	\$16,688.00
0010	4020752	Sewer, CI II, 24 inch, Tr Det B	35	Ft	\$109.00	\$3,815.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$135.00	\$4,725.00
0011	4030035	Dr Structure Cover, Type E	2	Ea	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
0012	4030210	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,577.00	\$5,154.00
0013	4030250	Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot	4.08	Ft	\$200.00	\$816.00	\$150.00	\$612.00	\$761.00	\$3,104.88
0014	8127051	_ Maintaining Traffic	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00
0015	8167011	_ Turf Establishment, Performance	260	Syd	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$9.00	\$2,340.00	\$50.00	\$13,000.00
Bid Totals:						\$37,642.00		\$51,976.00		\$52,719.63

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(6) L. A. Construction, Corp.		(7) Kennedy Excavating, Inc.		(8) L.J. Construction, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2020002	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	\$2,687.50	\$2,687.50	\$1,335.00	\$1,335.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
0002	2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	\$806.25	\$1,612.50	\$576.00	\$1,152.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
0003	2030011	Dr Structure, Rem	1	Ea	\$1,516.88	\$1,516.88	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
0004	2030015	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	183	Ft	\$31.02	\$5,676.66	\$29.00	\$5,307.00	\$12.00	\$2,196.00
0005	2047011	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified	88	Syd	\$25.17	\$2,214.96	\$14.50	\$1,276.00	\$20.00	\$1,760.00
0006	2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	2	Ea	\$409.46	\$818.92	\$221.00	\$442.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
0007	2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	100	Ft	\$6.45	\$645.00	\$5.20	\$520.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
0008	3077031	__ Approach, Class II, Modified	30	Ton	\$72.21	\$2,166.30	\$38.00	\$1,140.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
0009	4020723	Sewer, CI II, 24 inch, Tr Det A	149	Ft	\$99.52	\$14,828.48	\$142.00	\$21,158.00	\$195.00	\$29,055.00
0010	4020752	Sewer, CI II, 24 inch, Tr Det B	35	Ft	\$112.88	\$3,950.80	\$196.00	\$6,860.00	\$225.00	\$7,875.00
0011	4030035	Dr Structure Cover, Type E	2	Ea	\$625.85	\$1,251.70	\$596.00	\$1,192.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
0012	4030210	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	2	Ea	\$4,173.25	\$8,346.50	\$5,945.00	\$11,890.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
0013	4030250	Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot	4.08	Ft	\$748.05	\$3,052.04	\$928.00	\$3,786.24	\$150.00	\$612.00
0014	8127051	_ Maintaining Traffic	1	LSUM	\$2,812.76	\$2,812.76	\$2,910.00	\$2,910.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0015	8167011	_ Turf Establishment, Performance	260	Syd	\$13.15	\$3,419.00	\$6.70	\$1,742.00	\$6.50	\$1,690.00
Bid Totals:						\$55,000.00		\$61,495.24		\$67,438.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(9) Joe Raica Excavating, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2020002	1	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch								
0002	2020004	2	Ea	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch								
0003	2030011	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, Rem								
0004	2030015	183	Ft	\$25.00	\$4,575.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0005	2047011	88	Syd	\$22.50	\$1,980.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified								
0006	2080020	2	Ea	\$125.00	\$250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								
0007	2080036	100	Ft	\$3.00	\$300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0008	3077031	30	Ton	\$448.00	\$13,440.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	__ Approach, Class II, Modified								
0009	4020723	149	Ft	\$165.00	\$24,585.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sewer, CI II, 24 inch, Tr Det A								
0010	4020752	35	Ft	\$160.00	\$5,600.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Sewer, CI II, 24 inch, Tr Det B								
0011	4030035	2	Ea	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type E								
0012	4030210	2	Ea	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								
0013	4030250	4.08	Ft	\$300.00	\$1,224.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, Add Depth of 48 inch dia, 8 foot to 15 foot								
0014	8127051	1	LSUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic								
0015	8167011	260	Syd	\$6.00	\$1,560.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance								
Bid Totals:					\$75,514.00				